Thank you



Ministry of AYUSH

INVITATION

4™ INTERNATIONAL DAY OF YOGA
2018

COLLABORATE WITH ASTANKA YOGA MANDHIR & INDIAN
CULTURAL CENTER, HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA

UNIT OF SIDDHA MEDICINE, UNIVERSITY OF JAFFNA,
KAITHADY, SRILANKA

10" of May 2018



Inauguration of 4" International Day of
Yoga 2018

Chief Guest
Shri.S.Balachandran
Consulate General,

High commission of India,Jaffna

Special Guest
Prof. Ratnam Vigneswaran
Vice Chancellor
University of Jaffna

Prof. G.Mikunthan
Chairman / Board of Management
Unit of Siddha Medicine
University of Jaffna

Mrs.Rajashree Behera
Director
Indian Cultural Center
High Commission of India
Colombo

Time :-8.30-9.30 AM
Venue :- Unit of Siddha Medicine,

University of Jaffna,
Kaithady.



8.30 AM
8.35 AM
8.40 AM
8.45 AM
8.50 AM

8.55 A.M
9.10 AM

9.20 AM

9.25 AM

9.35 AM

9.30 AM

Agenda

Arrival of Guests

Lighting of Traditional Oil Lamp

Agasthiyar Vanakkam by Siddha Medicine Students
Welcome Dance by Siddha Medicine Student
Welcome Address

Dr. (Mrs.) V.Sathiyaseelan

Head / Unit of Siddha Medicine

Yoga Show by Siddha Medicine Students
Address By Special Guests

Mrs. Rajashree Behera

Director

Indian Cultural Center

High Commission of India.
Colombo

Prof. G. Mikunthan

Chairman / Board of Management
Unit of Siddha Medicine
University of Jaffna

Prof. Ratnam Vigneswaran
Vice Chancellor
University of Jaffna

Address By Chief Guest

Shri. S. Balachandran
Consulate General,

High commission of India, Jaffna.

Yoga Asanas Demo by Astanka Yoga Mandhir

Address by Shri Vyasah Kalayanasunderam
Chief Yoga Instructor —Indian Cultural Center,
Astanka Yoga Mandhir and Country Head of
S-VYASA Yoga University, Bangolore,India.

Vote of Thanks
President of BSMS Students’ Union



